
THE ASTORIAN • THURSDAY, MARCH 11, 2021 B5

AB8116
CLATSOP COUNTY BUILDING & GROUNDS REQUEST FOR 

COMPETITIVE SEALED  PROPOSALS CUSTODIAL SERVICES
 
Notice is hereby given that Clatsop County Building & Grounds is 
seeking Proposals from firms for Custodial Services. Interested 
parties may download a complete set of RFP documents from the 
Clatsop County Web Site. https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/rfps. The 
Request for Proposal documents are available for viewing at the 
Building & Grounds office 800 Exchange Street, Suite 222, Asto-
ria, OR 97103, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. local 
time. A non-mandatory pre-proposal meeting will be held by the 
County at 11:00 A.M. March 19, 2021; at 800 Exchange St. Suite 
222, Astoria. PROPOSALS are due prior to, 1:00 p.m. April 7, 2021 
by David Dieffenbach, Capital Improvement Projects Manager, 
(503) 338-3695, ddieffenbach@co.clatsop.or.us.  
The County may reject any Proposal not in compliance with all 
prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements and may 
reject for good cause any or all Proposals upon a finding of the 
County that it is in the public interest to do so. Proposal must iden-
tify if bidder is a resident bidder.
Clatsop County is an Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative 
Action employer.
Dated March 10, 2021. 
Published: March 11, 2021. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

AB8090
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

CLATSOP COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE
COUNTYWIDE CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Clatsop County Compre-
hensive Plan Update Countywide Citizen Advisory Committee will 
hold a public meeting at 1:00 PM on Thursday, March 18, 2021, via 
GoTo Meeting. The committee will be discussing Statewide Plan-
ning Goal 6 - Air, Water and Land Resources Quality. Other Goals 
and policies related to air, water, and land resources quality may 
also be discussed.
To join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/836196197
You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679
United States: +1 (669) 224-3317
Access Code: 836-196-197
An agenda will be posted seven days prior to the hearing at: 
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/calendar.

All documents are available for inspection at the Clatsop County 
Planning Division at 800 Exchange St, Suite 100, during normal 
business hours (M-F 7:30 a.m.-4 p.m.) at no cost. Paper copies 
may also be obtained at reasonable cost. The full agenda pack-
et is posted at:       https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/landuse/page/
countywide-advisory-committee.
If you have questions about this matter or need more information, 
please contact the Planning Division at (503) 325-8611 or at 
comdev@co.clatsop.or.us.
Publication date: Thursday, March 11, 2021. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

Real Estate
Oregon Coast

WWW.OREGONCOASTREALESTATE.COM

ADVERTISE YOUR LISTINGS HERE!

ssilver@dailyastorian.com
Call SARAH SILVER

503-325-3211

449 51st St., Astoria

$485,900

• 5 beds 4 baths 2,376 square feet

• Completely remodeled with incredible 
views of the Columbia River!

• Open concept kitchen with quartz 
countertops and stainless steel 
appliances.

• Many rooms allow for multiple house-
hold activities and uses.

JAMES CAMPION
707-477-0653

listed at

    Beautiful lot on Irving Avenue

CAITLIN MOORE
503-338-9850

Licensed Realtor
caitlin@christycoulombe.com

$49,900

• .17 acre lot

• Build on this beautiful lot, located in 

town, on charming Irving Avenue.

• Blocks to downtown, in a well 

established neighborhood.

• Water, sewer and all utilities avail-

able at the street.

• Buyer to do own due diligence.

656 Clatsop Ave., Astoria

$340,000

• 3 Bedroom, 1 Bath, South Slope 

charmer

• Open floor plan, excellent location

• Large fenced yard, fire pit, plenty 

of parking

• Make an appointment today, as 

this one won’t last!

503-325-6848

AREA

Properties
MEAGAN LEWIS
503-440-0155

Pat Ordway
503.440.0726
ordwayrealestate@gmail.com

Michael Hague
503.338.9097

mikehague5@gmail.com

We are here to assist you with all of
your buying and selling needs!

appsolutely
we have you covered

*All apps are free to download. Must be a subscriber to view e-edition.

Our e-edition is available
24/7 on any device*

Call 800-781-3211 to subscribe

EVERYWHERE

YOU ARE!

Customer Service Hotline

800-781-3214
8AM - 5PM or leave a message anytime

or e-mail us: circulation@dailyastorian.com

• You would like to order a subscription

• Your don’t receive your paper Tuesday, 

Thursday, Saturday

• Your paper is damaged

• You have a problem with a news rack

• You are going on vacation

• You have questions about your subscription

Please call if:

We’re your newspaper

651 Help Wanted

Port of Astoria
Administration Department

is now accepting 
applications for a Full-time 
Administrative Coordinator.

Visit the Port of Astoria 
website at

www.portofastoria.com 

704 Feed-Hay-Grain

Grass Hay 50lbs-$4.50/bale 
Birkenfeld (503)755-2409 

828 Misc for Sale

Top soil $14 per cubic yard
(503)440-5505 
(503)440-6818 

Classified Ads work hard for you!

101 Legal Notices

AB8111

Safekeeping 
Storage Centers
3045 Hwy 101N

Gearhart OR  97138

Intends to hold for public sale 
at oral bid the following prop-
erty pursuant to its lien rights 
for non-payment: 
Tamara Sexton, 96E
Lindsey Moore, 56C
Jonathan Preuss,176G

Sale will be held Saturday, 
March 27, 2021 @ 11am, 
masks and social distancing 
are required
Published: March 11, 25, 
2021.

AB8114
The Sale will be held at the 
address below:
SAFEKEEPING STORAGE 
CENTERS, 1983 DOLPHIN
WARRENTON, OR  97146
(503)861-2588
Intends to hold a Public Sale 
at oral bid the following per-
sonal property pursuant to its 
lien rights for non-payment:
BARBARA BAIRD -- L05
BLACKSTEN, BECKA -- H24
BRITTANY POLLASH -- B65
STEVEN MILLNER -- G30 
AND E15
MARK PERSON -- H08
JOSHUA JACKSON -- C44
The CASH ONLY sale will take 
place on Saturday, MARCH 
27th, 2021, AT 10am.
Published: March 11, 25, 
2021.

AB8087
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 

THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF 
CLATSOP PROBATE 

DEPARTMENT

In the Matter of the Estate of:
ETHEL LOUISE WILSON,

Deceased.

Case No. 21PB01200
NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that Rebecca C. Roman has 
been appointed Personal 
Representative. All persons 
having claims against the es-
tate are required to present 
them, with vouchers to the 
undersigned Personal Repre-
sentative, at 416 Bond Street, 
Astoria, OR 97103, within four 
(4) months after the date of 
first publication of this notice, 
or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may 
be affected by the proceed-
ings may obtain additional in-
formation from the records of 
the court, the Personal Rep-
resentative, or the attorney for 
the Personal Representative, 
Steven D. Gerttula.

Dated and first published 
February 25, 2021.

ATTORNEY FOR 
PERSONAL 
REPRESENTATIVE:
Steven D. Gerttula, 
OSB #77184
416 Bond Street
Astoria, OR 97103
(503)325-5434
Published: February 25, 
March 4 & 11, 2021. 

651 Help Wanted

Looking for construction 
laborer for busy company in 
Cannon Beach, experience 
preferred. Must have valid 

ODL and vehicle. 

Please contact Stephen at 
cottagekeeper@gmail.com. 

Distribution worker

Opportunity to work full-time 
in our packaging and 

distributing department at 
The Daily Astorian. Duties 
include using machines to 

place inserts into the 
newspaper, labeling 

newspapers and moving the 
papers from the press. Must 

be able to regularly 
lift 40# in a fast paced 

environment. Mechanical 
aptitude helpful and the ability 

to work well with others is 
required. Pre-employment 
drug test required. Benefits 
include paid time off (PTO), 

insurances and a 401(k)/Roth 
401(k) retirement plan. To 

apply, go to: 
https://www.applicantpro.

com/openings/eomediagroup/
jobs/1695116-429357

Pacific County
Department of Public Works

SOUTH COUNTY 
SHOP SUPERVISOR

The Pacific County Department 
of Public Works has an opening 
for a full time South County Shop 
Supervisor at the Long Beach 
Shop. A management level po-
sition responsible for daily oper-
ations common to an equipment 
repair facility, and oversight of one 
or more mechanic positions and 
others. 

QUALIFICATIONS:   To perform in 
this position, a person must have 
the essential skill, ability, and 
knowledge that are represented 
by these qualifications. Pacific 
County will provide reasonable 
accommodations to enable dis-
abled individuals to perform in the 
position.
EDUCATION and/or EXPERI-
ENCE: Four Years of increas-
ingly responsible experience 
in the maintenance, repair, and 
evaluation of equipment ranging 
from small engines to heavy-duty 
construction equipment, demon-
strated proficiency in servicing 
both hydraulic and air brake sys-
tems including anti-skid, and a 
minimum two years supervisory 
experience. Certificates from ac-
credited programs in: hydraulic 
and air brake system including 
anti-skid; gasoline engine diag-
nostics, repair, and maintenance; 
diesel engine diagnostics, repair, 
and maintenance; knowledge and 
experience with closed and open 
circuit hydraulic systems; related 
college course work; along with 
two years of continuous on the job 
experience.
CERTIFICATES & LICENSES: 
High School Diploma or GED. Val-
id Washington State Commercial 
Driver’s License Class “A” with-
out brake restriction, with tanker 
endorsement, or ability to obtain 
within 60 days.

SALARY RANGE:  
$22.41-$28.51 / hr.

APPLICATION: Applications and a 
complete position description are 
available Monday through Friday, 
between the hours of 8:00 AM 
and 4:00 PM, from Pacific County 
Department of Public Works, 211 
N Commercial Street, Raymond, 
WA  98577 or by phone at (360) 
875-9368 or (360) 642-9368.  Ap-
plications are also available on 
the web at www.co.pacific.wa.us/
employment. 

Applications should be mailed or 
delivered to Pacific County De-
partment of Public Works at 211 
Commercial Street, Raymond, 
WA  98577.

CLOSING DATE:  Open until filled.

Pacific County is an equal oppor-
tunity employer. Pacific County is 
a “Drug Free” employer and may 
require a background check and 
screening for the applicant select-
ed for employment.

CLASSIFIED ADS work hard
for you. Try one today!

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment Hiring 
Instructional Assistants! 

Interested in starting a career 
in early education/special 

education? Contact 
Elizabeth: Astoria, OR. 

(503) 338-3350 
efriedman@nwresd.k12.or.us 

*** N O W   H I R I N G ***

Field Technicians
Astoria &

Long Beach 

We are a growing and dynamic 
$37 billion, Fortune 500 com-
pany with nearly 100,000 em-
ployees in 41 states. Join us and 
be connected to a collaborative 
workplace where everyone plays 
an important role and where you 
can make an impact – on your 
career, our company, and our 
customers.

We have an exciting opportunity 
for Field Technicians, whether 
just starting out or with experi-
ence. 

You will perform basic instal-
lations and service changes 
for residential cable, internet 
and telephone services, trou-
bleshooting and repair. Train-
ing and resources provided to 
help you be successful in this 
position.  Position offers great 
opportunities to self-promote. 
Full job description online. Re-
quires: valid driver’s license 
with satisfactory driving record; 
High School diploma or equiva-
lent; strong computer, commu-
nication, customer service, and 
technical skills; mechanical ap-
titude; ability to: work and travel 
in all kinds of weather; work in 
confined spaces; climb ladders 
and poles; and work near power 
lines. 

Excellent compensation and 
benefits package. 

Apply online at 
jobs.spectrum.com

EOE Race/Sex/Vet/Disability
Charter is an equal opportunity employer. 

Diversity and inclusion are embedded 
in and vital to our culture and 

how we do business. 
http://www.dol.gov/ofccp/regs/

compliance/posters/pdf/eeopost.pdf

www.DailyAstorian.com

651 Help Wanted

Part-Time Patient 
Registration Clerk

Days, nights, weekends, 
holidays, shifts will vary. 
Duties include entering all 

patients and operating
multi-line telephones. 

Must have computer skills & 
customer service experience.  

For application go to 
willapaharborhospital.com 
or contact Dustie Franks at 
dfranks@willapa.net. EOE.

Immediate Opening
Clatsop Distributing is 

seeking an office assistant. 
The assistant should have 
excellent customer service 

skills. They must be 
motivated, able to multitask 

and a problem-solver. 
Knowledge of the beer and 
wine industry a plus. The 
assistant should also be 

proficient in data entry and 
Microsoft Office.

Send resume and cover letter 
to:

Clatsop Distributing Company
PO Box 420

Astoria, OR 97103 

Clatsop Community 
College is hiring for the 

following position:

Instructor, Maritime 
Technology: 

Full-time position begins 
September 2021. View job 
descriptions/qualifications 

and apply on-line at our web 
site www.clatsopcc.edu/

human-resources/. 
Applications must be 

completed by April 12, 2021. 

Contact the Office of Human 
Resources at Clatsop 
Community College at 

(503) 338-2406 or
hr@clatsopcc.edu if 

application assistance is 
needed. AA/EOE


